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Course Description

In no other city did the Cold War materialize itself more concretely than in
Berlin. Set in the emblematic capital, this course offers students a glimpse
of the Cold War, understood as both a stable bipolar system of spheres of
influence in the European theater, and a dynamic, largely unstable,
environment of power struggle (and resistance) in the so-called 'Third
World'. Particularly in the Global South, superpower interference facilitated,
exacerbated, and fueled internal conflicts, often leading to bloody proxy
wars – which nevertheless allowed local actors to internationalize their
greed and grievances. These conflicts might have seemed far away from
Berlin – the quintessential 'frontier city' –, but the block confrontation had
important consequences here as well. The Cold War’s lingering effects make
its study essential to understanding the present. From the perspective of a
free and reunited Berlin, students will have the unique opportunity of both
studying and experiencing the past under the Iron Curtain, which divided
the world, the country, and the city – and made, back then, Humboldt
University the scientific center of the GDR, with its extensive networks to
the Soviet world, only a mile away from the Berlin Wall.
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